

sess.- 65/25
R no- 22/25
CNR No – WBBB09000037 2025

8
01.09.25

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.
Sole accd person namely Sk Sukur on c/b is absent by filing ptn.
Ld. p.p. in charge is present .

Ld lawyer for the defence is present .
The ptn is consider and allowed for this day.
The case is adjourned for this day.
To.12.12.25 for consideration of charge .

Accused person remains on court bail as before.

S/D B.K Nonia
Addl Dist and Sess Judge(W.B 01032)
Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum